TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM419018

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/25/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York		06/25/2008	Corporation: NEW YORK

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York Mellon	06/28/2008	Corporation: NEW YORK

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	The Bank of New York Mellon	
Street Address:	225 Liberty Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	ountry: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	l Code: 10286	
Entity Type:	Y Type: Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2042761	REPONET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4122883063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-288-7284

Email: ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com Kirsten R. Rydstrom, Esquire **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 488 Address Line 2: REED SMITH LLP

PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15230-0488 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly L. Haney
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly L. Haney/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006006 FRAME: 0758

900397817

Total Attachments: 1

source=The Bank of New York Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006006 FRAME: 0759

State of New York Banking Department

I, David S. Fredsall, Deputy Superintendent of Banks of the State of New York, DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

THAT, in accordance with the provisions of Section 601-b of the New York Banking Law, there were filed in the office of the Superintendent of Banks, as of 12;01 a.m., July 1, 2008, Agreements and Plans of Merger, dated as of June 25, 2008, and other required documents, providing for the mergers of MELLON SECURITIES TRUST COMPANY, New York, New York, and THE DREYFUS TRUST COMPANY, Uniondale, New York, with and into THE BANK OF NEW YORK, New York, New York, under the name, THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, which mergers were approved by the Superintendent of Banks on June 26, 2008; and

THAT, the aforementioned mergers have been recognized as valid and effective as of the date and time of such filings.

Witness, my hand and official seal of the Banking Department at the City of New York, this 1st day of July in the year two thousand and eight.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006006 FRAME: 0760

RECORDED: 03/09/2017